
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 
 
A/72614429.1   

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS’ ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE THEIR  
REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO COMPEL UNDER SEAL 
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

ORACLE CORPORATION, a Delaware 
corporation, ORACLE USA, INC., a Colorado 
corporation, and ORACLE INTERNATIONAL 
CORPORATION, a California corporation,  

Plaintiffs, 
v. 

SAP AG, a German corporation, SAP 
AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation, 
TOMORROWNOW, INC., a Texas corporation, 
and DOES 1-50, inclusive, 

Defendants. 
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[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS’ ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO FILE THEIR  
REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO COMPEL UNDER SEAL 

 

1

Having considered Plaintiffs’ administrative motion to file under seal their Reply in 

Support of Motion to Compel Production of Clawed Back Documents that was lodged with the 

Court on August 20, 2008: 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: Plaintiffs’ motion is GRANTED.  The Clerk of the 

Court shall file under seal the Reply in Support of Motion to Compel Production of Clawed Back 

Documents.  
 
 
 
 
 
DATED:  _______________, 2008 
 

By:                       
Elizabeth D. Laporte  

United States Magistrate Judge 
 

  


